TASMANIA.



1945.

ANNO NONO

GEORGII VI. REGIS.

No. 26.

ANALYSIS.

- 1. Short title and citation.
- 2. Licences: Limitation of number.
- 3. Additional licences in special cases.

 $\hat{\mathbf{g}}^{\mathbf{q}}\hat{\mathbf{g}}^{\mathbf{q}}\hat{\mathbf{g}}^{\mathbf{q}}\hat{\mathbf{g}}\hat{\mathbf{g}}^{\mathbf{q}}\hat{\mathbf{g}}\hat{\mathbf{g}}^{\mathbf{q}}\hat{\mathbf{g}}\hat{\mathbf{g}}^{\mathbf{q}}\hat{\mathbf{g}}\hat{\mathbf{g}}\hat{\mathbf{g}}^{\mathbf{q}}\hat{\mathbf{g}}\hat{\mathbf{g}}\hat{\mathbf{g}}^{\mathbf{q}}\hat{\mathbf{g}}$

4. Classes of totalisators.

AN ACT to amend the Totalisator Act 1935. 1945.

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, as follows:—

1—(1) This Act may be cited as the *Totalisator Act* 1945. Short titled and citation.
(2) The *Totalisator Act* 1935*, as subsequently amended, is in this Act referred to as the Principal Act.

^{* 26} Geo. V. No. 25. For this Act, as amended to 1936, see Reprint of Statutes, Vol. IV., p. 364. Subsequently amended by 1 Edw. VIII, No. 7, 2 Geo. VI, No. 64, and 4 & 5 Geo. VI. No. 77.

Totalisator.

A.D. 1945.

Licences: Limitation of number.

2 Subsection (3) of section five of the Principal Act is amended by omitting from sub-paragraphs (a) and (b) of paragraph I. the word "Twenty" and substituting therefor in each case the words "Twenty-four".

Additional licences in special cases.

3 Section six of the Principal Act is amended by omitting from subsection (2) the word "three" and substituting therefor the word "six".

Classes of totalisators.

- 4 Subsection (1) of section ten of the Principal Act is amended by inserting the words-
 - (a) "or dog" after the word "horse" in paragraph I.;
 - (b) "or dogs "after the word "horses", wherever occurring, in paragraphs II. and III.; and (c) "or in one race" after the words "such races" in
 - paragraph III.